AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Supply County Court File Folders Quote No. 5888 Lancaster County Company Name Change GBS CORP. to Tab Products Co. LLC (dba GBS)

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between GBS CORP., 224 Morges Road, Malvern, OH 44644 (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County (hereinafter "County"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated August 28, 2018, executed under County Contract No. C-18-0504, for Annual Supply - County Court File Folders, Quote No. 5888, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the parties hereby change the name reflected in the Contract from GBS CORP. to Tab Products Co. LLC (dba GBS) as stated per Attachment A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the County Contract No. C-18-0504 and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby change the name reflected in the Contract from GBS CORP. to Tab Products Co. LLC (dba GBS) as stated per Attachment A.
- All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Supply
County Court File Folders
Quote No. 5888
Lancaster County
Company Name Change
GBS CORP. to Tab Products Co. LLC (dba GBS)

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks

440 So. 8th Street, Suite 200

Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	TAB PRODUCTS Co. UC
By: (Please Sign)	Kith Wr
By: (Please Print)	KEIFH WEYER
Title:	VP OF OPERATIONS
Company Address:	605 4TH STREET, MAYULLE WI 53050
Company Phone & Fax:	920-387-3131
E-Mail Address:	bidsus@tab.com
Date:	1-29-19
Contact Person for: Orders or Service	Cheri Falk
Contact Phone Number:	9 20 - 38 7 - 1997

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Supply
County Court File Folders
Quote No. 5888
Lancaster County
Company Name Change
GBS CORP. to Tab Products Co. LLC (dba GBS)

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:	The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney	
	dated



December 13, 2018

TAB is pleased to announce that effective January 1, 2019, we will be manufacturing or providing filing products, supplies and labels for GBS dealers and customers from our Mayville, Wisconsin facility.

I've known many GBS filing and supplies customers for more than 25 years. We welcome all of you to the TAB family. Over the past 10 years, we have integrated two large manufacturers and we look forward to serving GBS customers in a first-class way. We understand the importance of maintaining GBS's unique product characteristics, model numbers and custom and specialty items.

Customer support will continue to be provided by Becky Casper from GBS's Malvern, Ohio facility. Alan Bartlett will continue in his role as sales manager for GBS filing solutions. TAB will assume responsibility for NetLabels, utilizing the NetLabels software to serve the GBS customer base. We are committed to maintaining NetLabels as the premier solution for on-demand label printing in our industry.

Please direct any inquiries on this transition to any of the following:

Jonathon Shea President, TAB 416-495-1585 ext.251 jshea@tab.com

Keith Weyer VP Manufacturing, TAB 920-387-1961 kweyer@tab.com

Cheri Falk
Customer Service Manager, TAB
920-387-1997
<u>cfalk@tab.com</u>

Sincerely,

Ted Jaroszewicz